On March 16, 2020, in accordance with section 418.016 of the Texas Government Code, Governor Abbott suspended various provisions of the Open Meetings Act that require government officials and members of the public to be physically present at a specified meeting location. Pursuant to that suspension, the public will not be able to attend the Agenda in person but may attend telephonically or via webinar or view the meeting on the web at no cost.

Members of the public may listen to the meeting telephonically by calling, toll-free, (914) 614-3221 and entering Access Code 2161-948-232 or via webcast by following this <u>link</u> and entering Webinar ID 972-075-139. The public may also view live TCEQ meetings on the TCEQ YouTube Channel at no cost at:

https://www.tceq.texas.gov/agency/decisions/agendas/webcasts.html.

AGENDA

Thursday, October 29, 2020

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

2:00 P.M.

https://www.gotomeeting.com/webinar/join-webinar / Webinar ID 972-075-139 (914) 614-3221 / Access Code 2161-948-232

EXECUTIVE MEETING

Item 1 **Docket No. 2020-0001-EXE.**

The Commission will conduct a closed meeting to receive legal advice from its attorney(s) and will discuss pending or contemplated litigation, and/or settlement offers, as permitted by Section 551.071 of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may also meet in open meeting to take action on this matter as required by Section 551.102 of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Item 2 **Docket No. 2020-0002-EXE.**

The Commission will conduct a closed meeting to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of the Commission's Executive Director, General Counsel, Chief Clerk, Public Interest Counsel, or Chief Auditor as permitted by Section 551.074 of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may also meet in open meeting to take action on this matter as required by Section 551.102 of

the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Item 3 **Docket No. 2020-0003-EXE.**

The Commission will conduct a closed meeting to discuss the employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline or dismissal of a specific Commission employee(s) as permitted by Section 551.074 of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may also meet in open meeting to take action on this matter as required by Section 551.102 of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Item 4 **Docket No. 2020-0004-EXE.**

The Commission will conduct a closed meeting to discuss their duties, roles, and responsibilities as Commissioners of the TCEQ pursuant to Section 551.074 of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may also meet in open meeting to take action on this matter as required by Section 551.102 of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WHO PLAN TO ATTEND THE TCEQ AGENDA AND WHO MAY NEED AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES SUCH AS INTERPRETERS FOR PERSONS WHO ARE DEAF OR HEARING IMPAIRED, READERS, LARGE PRINT, OR BRAILLE ARE REQUESTED TO CONTACT OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CLERK AT (512) 239-3300 AT LEAST SIX (6) WORK DAYS PRIOR TO THE AGENDA, SO THAT APPROPRIATE ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE. PERSONS WHO DESIRE THE ASSISTANCE OF AN INTERPRETER IN CONJUNCTION WITH THEIR ORAL PRESENTATION AT THIS TCEQ AGENDA ARE REQUESTED TO CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CLERK AT (512) 239-3300 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORK DAYS PRIOR TO THE AGENDA SO THAT APPROPRIATE ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE.

SECTION 46.035 OF THE TEXAS PENAL CODE PROHIBITS HANDGUN LICENSEES FROM CARRYING THEIR HANDGUNS AT GOVERNMENT MEETINGS SUCH AS THIS ONE. THIS PROHIBITION APPLIES TO BOTH CONCEALED CARRY AND OPEN CARRY BY HANDGUN LICENSEES.

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY LISTEN TO THE MEETING TELEPHONICALLY BY CALLING, TOLL-FREE, (914) 614-3221 AND ENTERING ACCESS CODE 2161-948-232 OR VIA WEBCAST BY FOLLOWING THIS LINK AND ENTERING WEBINAR ID 972-075-139. THE PUBLIC MAY ALSO VIEW LIVE TCEQ MEETINGS ON THE TCEQ YOUTUBE

CHANNEL AT NO COST AT:

HTTPS://WWW.TCEQ.TEXAS.GOV/AGENCY/DECISIONS/AGENDAS/WEBCASTS.HTML.